THE DATASHEET OF
VIPER17LD
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
February 2017 DocID14419 Rev 11 1/31
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
VIPER17
Energy saving VIPerPlus: HV switching regulator for flyback
converter

circuit is embedded in the device.
Table 1: Device summary
Order code Package Packing
VIPER17LN / VIPER17HN DIP-7 Tube
VIPER17HD / VIPER17LD
SO16 narrow
Tube
VIPER17HDTR / VIPER17LDTR Tape and reel
Contents VIPER17
2/31 DocID14419 Rev 11
Contents
1 Block diagram .................................................................................. 3
2 Typical power .................................................................................. 3